Central College Campus, Dr.B.R. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bengaluru – 560 001. Ph.No: 080-22961016/22131385, E-mail ID: registrar@bcu.ac.in

No.BCU/ACA/I Year PG Admn.fee/08/2023-24

Date: 06.10.2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee structure for I year PG courses for the academic year 2023-24

Ref: 1)Syndicate opinion dated:27.09.2023

2) Approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated:06.10.2023

The Annual fees under Regular and Payment categories prescribed for Post Graduate Courses, offered in Bangalore City University Departments for candidates seeking admission to I year PG courses during the Academic year 2023-24 is notified as here under:-

FACULTY OF ARTS

SI	F2 F3 - 1	Annual Fees						
No	Fee Particulars	11.01	MSW Course	MA(Mass Communication & Journalism	M.A Foreign language Courses	M.A(5 years Integrated) French		
01	Registration Fee	750	750	750	750	750		
02	Admission Fee	750	750	750	750	750		
03	Tuition Fee	6370	6370	6800	15600			
04	Laboratory fee (Field work)	00	4620	2800	3080	39020 3080		
05	Library fee	750	750	750	750	950		
06	Sports fee	1470	1470	1470		750		
07	Medical Fee	150	150	150	1470	1470		
08	Student Activity Fee	150	150	150	150 150	150		
09	Student ID card	150	150	150	150	150		
10	Cultural Activity Fee	150	150	150	150 150	150 150		
11	User fee (Computer & Internet fee)	150	150	150	150	150		
12	NFTW	24	24	24	24			
13	KSTBF	33	33	33	24	24		
14	KSSWF	34	34		33	33		
		10931	15551	34	34	34		
		10731	13331	14161	23241	46661		

Note: The above mentioned fees is applicable for all the category students

225

1

FACULTY OF SCIENCE

CI	Fee Particulars	Annual Fees					
SI No.		M.Sc Courses	M.sc (B.Tech. and Mic-B) Courses	M.Sc(Electronics Media, Psychological Counseling/ Psychology)	M.Sc. (F.A.D)	M.C.A	
01	Registration Fee	750	750	750	750	750	
02		750	750	750	750	750	
03	Tuition Fee	6370	14650	21970	26360	29290	
04	Laboratory fee (Field work)	3100	8790	14650	3080	3080	
05	Library fee	750	750	750	750	750	
06	Sports fee	1470	1470	1470	1470	1470	
07	Medical Fee	150	150	150	150	150	
08	Student Activity Fee	150	150	150	150	150	
09	Student ID card	150	150	150	150	150	
10	Cultural Activity Fee	150	150	150	150	150 150	
11	User fee (Computer & Internet fee)	150	150	150	150	150	
12	Industrial visit fee	7			2930		
13	NFTW	24	24	24	24	24	
14	KSTBF	33	. 33	33	33	24	
15	KSSWF	34	34	34	34	33	
	Total	14031	28001	41181	36931 ~	34 36931	

Note: The above mentioned fees is applicable for all the category students

FACULTY OF COMMERCE

Sl. No.	Fee Particulars	Annual Fees					
		M.Com	M.Com (FA &IB)	MTTM	M.B.A (day)	M.B.A	
01	Registration Fee	750	750	750	750	Eve)	
02	Admission Fee	750	750	750	750	750	
03	Tuition Fee	6370	58570	58570	41000	750	
04	Laboratory fee (Field work)	2800				43950	
05	Library fee	750	750	750	750	750	
06	Sports fee	1470	1470	1470	1470	750	
07	Medical Fee	150	150	150	150	1470	
08	Student Activity Fee	150	150	150	150	150	
09	Student ID card	150	150	150	150	1.50	
10	Cultural Activity Fee	150	150	150	150	150 150	
11	User fee (Computer & Internet fee)	150	150	150	150	150	
12	NFTW	24	24	24	24		
13	KSTBF	33	33	33	24	24	
14	KSSWF	34	34		33	33	
	Total			34	34	34	
	rotar	13731	63131	63131	45561	48511	

Note: The above mentioned fees are applicable for all the category students.

229

PAYMENT SEAT FEE

The candidates belonging to all categories seeking admission under payment Category for PG Courses in the Bangalore city University Departments shall pay the following fees under Column 3 in addition to the regular fee Prescribed for that particular course:

SI. No.	Name of the Faculty	Name of the course for Annual Fee	All the categories fees	SC/ST/Cat -l
01	M.A in Arts	M.A in (kannada, English, History, political Science, Sociology, Philosophy)	48,400	24,200
		M.A in Economics	60,500	30,250
00		M.S.W (Master of Social Work)	72,600	36,300
02	M.Sc. in Science	M.Sc. Chemistry(Organic- Inorganic), Bio-Chemistry, Mathematics, Fashion & Apparel Design	60,500	30,250
03	Commerce	M.Com (F.A) M.Com (I.B)	73,205	36,602

ELIGIBILITY FEES

Indian National who have passed the qualifying examination outside the Karnataka shall pay the following Eligibility fees to the University at the time of counseling in addition to the regular fees.

Indian Nationals, Foreign Nationals and Non Resident Indians (NRI) who have passed the qualifying examination abroad (outside India) shall submit the Equivalence Certificate issue by Association of Indian University (AIU) along with the application to the University. The provisional Eligibility certificate will be issued on payment of the prescribed fee. The provisional /Eligibility certificate shall be obtained prior admission.

SI No.	Type of Students	Eligibility Fee for all courses	
01	Indian Nationals		
02	Foreign Nationals who have passed the qualifying examination	3513	
	outside India	7027	
03	Foreign Nationals and Non Resident Indians(NRI)		
	(NKI)	10249	

THE FOLLOWING SC/ST CANDIDATES ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO CLAIM FEE REIMBURSEMENT

- (a) SC/ST students from other States.
- (b) SC/ST students of Karnataka whose parents' annual income is more than 2,50,000/-
- (c) SC/St students seeking admission to second year PG course (PG discontinued is also taken into account).

The students shown at (a) (b) (c) shall pay the prescribed course fees and examination fees.

I) Cat-I, 2A, 3A & 3B and other students shall pay the prescribed fees.

As per ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಹಿಂವಕ 589 ಬಿಎಂಎಸ್ 2013, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ದಿನಾಂಕ : 05/10/2013,

Cat-I candidates whose parent's annual income is less that or equal to Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh fifty thousand only) and candidates irrespective of Caste/Community/Religion, (2A,3A, 3B and others) who have studied for period of 7 (Seven) academic year (commencing from 1st std. up to the qualifying examination either continuously or in broken period) and whose parent's Annual income is less than or equal to Rs.1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Only) are eligible to claim the reimbursement of Tuition Laboratory, Library, Sports and Examination fees. The reimbursement of fees will be credited by the Backward Class Welfare Department (BCWD) only to such students who are eligible as per the norms of Government of Karnataka www.karepass.cgg.gov.in; of the BCWD.



II) The candidates belonging to minorities (i-e., Muslims, Christens, Buddhists, Sikhs, Anglo-Indians, Jains, Parsi ets.,) whose Parent's Annual Income is less than 48,950/-(Rupees Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only) are eligible to apply for Encouragement Fund/Fees reimbursement from Minorities Welfare Department (MWD) as per the norms of MWD.

Fee 2

Note: The Scholarship amount for SC/ST Cat-1 students where parental income is equal or less than 2.5 lakhs per annum which is released to the students bank account directly through DBT (Direct Beneficiary Transfer) Scheme by the State Government. Hence student opted for admission for the year 2023-2024 have to pay full amount related to admission fees as well as Examination Fees and claim reimbursement by applying through SSP Portal

By order

REGISTRAR

Copy to,

- 1. All the Chairpersons ,PG Departments of Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru
- The Principals of all the Affiliated Colleges offering PG Courses, Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru
- 2. The Finance Officer, Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru.
- 3. The Director of Students Welfare, Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru.
- The Deputy Director, Social Welfare Department, 5th Floor, M.S Building, Dr. B R Ambedkar Veedhi, Bengaluru.
- 5. The Taluk Social Welfare Officer, Bangluru North Taluk, Yelahanka, Bengaluru.
- 6. The District Office, Backward Classes Welfare Department, V V Towers, Bengaluru
- 7. PS to VC/ Registrar,/ Registrar(E), Bengaluru City University,
- 8. Office Copy/ Website Copy/UUCMS/ Guard file.